
 
2015 PATAGONIA TREK:  

Los Glaciares National Park, Argentina and Torres del Paine, Chile 
Tentative Itinerary 

Dates Destination Activities Comments 
Sat Feb 21 

 
Buenos Aires Arrive morning to Buenos Aires  

Orientation Meeting  
Visit orphanage in afternoon for welcome 

ceremony and games 

Lunch on own 
Welcome Dinner 

 
Overnight Buenos Aires 

Sun Feb 22 Buenos Aires 
 

Field trip with children from orphanage  Lunch with children 
Dinner on own 

Overnight Buenos Aires 
Mon Feb 23 Buenos Aires Work day at orphanage  Lunch at orphanage 

Group dinner  
Overnight Buenos Aires 

Tues Feb 24 Buenos Aires Morning free to sightsee 
Party at the orphanage 

Lunch on own 
Dinner at orphanage 

Overnight Buenos Aires 
Wed Feb 25 El Calafate Flight to El Calafate  

Transfer to El Chalten 
Free evening 

Group lunch 
Dinner on own 

Overnight El Chalten 
Thurs Feb 26 El Chalten/ 

El Calafate 
Guided hike Los Glaciares National Park: 

Laguna de Los Tres  
Transfer to El Chalten 

Sack lunch 
Group dinner 

Overnight El Calafate 
Fri Feb 27 

 
El Calafate Visit Perito Moreno Glacier including ice trek Sack lunch 

Dinner on own 
Overnight El Calafate 

Sat Feb 28 Puerto Natales Private transfer to Puerto Natales (5 hours) 
Afternoon free 

Lunch and dinner on own 

Sun March 1 Torres del 
Paine 

 

Transfer to Torres del Paine 
Take the catamaran across Pehoe Lake 

Begin “W” hike and trek 3.5 hrs to  
Refugio Grey (11 km, 7 miles) 

All meals on trek in Torres del 
Paine are included 

 
Overnight Refugio Grey 

Mon March 2 Torres del 
Paine 

 

Morning hike to see Glacier Grey 
Trek 3.5 hours to Paine Grande 

(11-15 km, 7-9 miles) 

 
Overnight Refugio Paine 

Grande 
Tues March 3 Torres del 

Paine 
Trek 2 hrs to Campamento Italiano, then  

2.5-3 hrs to Campamento Britanico, then 5 hrs 
to Los Cuernos (24 km, 15 miles) 

 
 

Overnight Refugio Los Cuernos 
Wed March 4 Torres del 

Paine 
Trek 5.5 hrs to Refugio Chileno 

(15 km, 9 miles) 
 

Overnight Refugio Chileno 
Thurs March 5 Torres del 

Paine/ 
Punta Arenas 

Trek 1.5 hrs to Mirador de Los Torres, 
Trek 3.5 hrs to Hosteria Las Torres 

(14.5 km, 9 miles) 
Transfer to Punta Arenas (5 hrs) 

Group celebration dinner 
 
 

Overnight Punta Arenas 
Fri, March 6 Punta Arenas Early morning boat tour through Magellan 

Strait to Magdalena and Marta Islands to see 
penguin and sea lion colonies. 

Afternoon flight home via Santiago (2:25 pm 
departure) or continue for personal travel. 

Lunch on boat tour 

 


